25 U.S.C. §§ 1301–41 (2000). 
 107. E.g., National Tribal Justice Resource Center, Secured Transactions Ordinance 
of the Bay Mills Indian Community, available at http://www.tribalresourcecenter.org/ 
ccfolder/bmsecured.htm (last visited Sept. 21, 2006). 
 108. E.g., One Hundred Eight Employees of the Crow Tribe of Indians v. Crow Tribe 
of Indians, No. 89-320, at paras. 47–52 (Crow App. Ct. Nov. 21, 2001), available at 
http://www.tribal-institute.org/opinions/2001.NACT.0000001.htm. (citing federal 
principles of sovereign immunity).